FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

5-30-61

06-15-2001



101749941

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme
Document ID #	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
At La Calla National Book	Month Day Ye
Name LaSalle National Bank	5/8/01
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership 🗸 Corporation 🔃 Association
Other	
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation
Receiving Party	Mark if additional manager of marking markets attacked
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Decorative Surfaces International, Inc.	с.
	C.
Name Decorative Surfaces International, Inc DBA/AKA/TA	T. 26
DBA/AKA/TA	
	TRADER
DBA/AKA/TA	ZOUI MAY 30 TRADEMAR
Composed of Address (line 1) 1280 North Grant Avenue	ZUÜL MAY 30 TRADEMARK
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	ZUÜL MAY 30 TRADEMARK
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1280 North Grant Avenue Address (line 2)	ZUJI MAY 30 F TRADEMARK C
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Columbus City	Ohio State/Country
Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Columbus	Ohio State/Country Limited Partnership
Composed of Address (line 1) 1280 North Grant Avenue Address (line 2) Columbus City Individual General Partnership	Ohio State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, and
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Columbus City	Ohio State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Composed of Address (line 1) 1280 North Grant Avenue Address (line 2) Columbus City Individual General Partnership	Ohio State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Composed of Address (line 1) 1280 North Grant Avenue Address (line 2) Columbus City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	Ohio State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Composed of Address (line 1) 1280 North Grant Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Columbus City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Ohio State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Composed of Address (line 1) 1280 North Grant Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Columbus City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Ohio State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Composed of Address (line 1) 1280 North Grant Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Columbus City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Ohio State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Composed of Address (line 1) 1280 North Grant Avenue Address (line 2) Columbus Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza 01 6TON1: 00000070 0839474 FOR	Ohio State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002313 FRAME: 0814

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK					
Domestic Representative Name and Addre	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name Howard E. King, Esq.						
Address (line 1) King Purtich, Holmes Paterno & Berline	r, LLP					
Address (line 2) 1900 Avenue of the Stars, 25th Floor						
Address (line 3) Los Angeles, CA 90067						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Cod	de and Telephone Number (310) 282-8989					
Name Howard E. King, Esq.						
Address (line 1) King Purtich, Holmes Paterno & Berline	er, LLP					
Address (line 2) 1900 Avenue of the Stars, 25th Floor						
Address (line 3) Los Angeles, CA 90067						
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	he attached conveyance document # 5					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Regis	stration Number(s)					
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Stration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ation Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)					
	0839474					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Proper	rties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account						
Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Howard E. King, Esq.	5/29/01					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Signed					

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made effective as of May 7, 2001, by LaSalle National Bank, as agent ("Assignor") for the lending institutions (the "Lenders") under the Credit Agreement dated as of April 28, 1998 among Assignor, the Lenders and Assignee, in favor of Decorative Surfaces International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Collateral Patent, Trademark, Copyright and License Assignment, dated April 28, 1998 (the "Collateral Assignment"), the Assignee mortgaged, pledged and assigned to Assignor the trademark listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark") and the Assignor recorded such assignment with the United States Office of Patents and Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to release its security interest in the Trademark and assign the Trademark to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Release and Assignment. Assignor hereby releases its security interest in the Trademark as collateral under the Collateral Assignment and Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby, including the right to recover damages and/or profits that have arisen from infringement of the Trademark, with the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.
- 2. <u>Trademark Filing</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other authority responsible for effectuating and/or recording assignment of the Trademark, to indicate in its records that Assignee is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark set forth in the attached Schedule A.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor agrees to execute whatever documents are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives to record transfer of ownership of the Trademark from Assignor to Assignee. Assignor further agrees that it will, at any time, upon request by Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Trademark or inventions or to enable

TRADEMARK REEL: 002313 FRAME: 0816 Assignee or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce protection for the Trademark.

- 4. <u>Attorney-In-Fact</u>. Assignor hereby irrevocably constitutes and appoints Assignee its true and lawful attorney with full power of substitution, in its name, reasonably to take any of the actions described in Section 3 hereof if Assignor shall not promptly take such actions upon request.
- 5. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor and its successors and permitted assigns and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and permitted assigns.
- 6. <u>Applicable Law</u>. This Assignment and the legal relations between Assignee and Assignor will be governed by and construed in accordance with the substantive laws of the State of Illinois, without giving effect to the principles of conflict of laws thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be signed and its corporate seal hereto affixed effective as of the 7th day of May, 2001.

LaSalle National Bank

By:

Title:

SCHEDULE A

MARK	STATUS	CLASS	APP. NO. DATE	REG. NO. DATE	COUNTRY
(Design only)	Renewed 11/28/87	20	72/253236 8/26/66	839474 11/28/67	US

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002313 FRAME: 0819 STATE OF LLLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK

On this the 9th day of MAY, 2001, before me, the undersigned notary or justice, personally appeared ANDERNJ. HEINZ who acknowledged himself to be the Vice Present of LaSalle National Bank, and that he, as such authorized officer, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such authorized officer.

Before me,

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

CARMEN L. NIEVES
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires 01/11/2004

4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002313 FRAME: 0820